• Develop leading technologies and Imdex solutions

• Leverage first mover advantage – cloud solutions, connectivity & geoscience expertise

• Leverage established global network

• Expand and diversify global client base – resource companies, drillers & service companies

• Attract, engage, develop and retain talented people

• Build a resilient business with sustainable earnings by becoming an integral part of our clients’ operations – gain
additional exposure to production activities

• Sustainable cost reductions being implemented – continual focus on cost base

Oil & Gas

• Exiting oil and gas industry

• Sale and closure of AMC Oil & Gas to eliminate losses – associated costs largely limited to FY16

• Ongoing process for sale of remaining oil and gas assets in a strategic manner

Outlook
Minerals Business

• Increased activity in 4Q16, particularly gold sector, has continued into FY17

• Ability to leverage fixed costs as conditions improve

imdexlimited.com Not for distribution or release in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which distribution would be unlawful

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

8

$millions unless indicated otherwise 30 June 2016 Adjustment Pro-forma 30 June 2016

Net cash 13.0 1.7 14.7

Receivables  28.8 - 28.8

Inventory  27.4 - 27.4

Assets held for sale 3.2 - 3.2

Fixed assets 38.2 - 38.2

Intangibles  60.9 - 60.9

Other assets / deferred tax 24.9 2.6 27.5

TOTAL ASSETS 196.4 4.3 200.7

Payables 20.8 20.8

Bank loans 43.0 -23.61 19.4

HP finance 1.2 - 1.2

Other liabilities, provision, current tax 15.8 - 15.8

TOTAL EQUITY 115.6 27.9 143.5

Gearing net debt / (net debt + equity) 21%2 4%

1. Represents proceeds from Placement share issue plus 50% SPP acceptance, less costs of issue, release of unamortised warrant and capitalised facility costs ($11m non cash), interest penalty for early repayment
($3.4m cash) and potential replacement debt with lower interest cost

2. 27% on a total net debt basis

imdexlimited.com Not for distribution or release in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which distribution would be unlawful

Pro-Forma Key Metrics

9

• Capital raising strengthens balance sheet via significant debt reduction